LEGAL NOTICE NOTICE OF SPECIAL ELECTION

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 891 (CANBY PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT) STATE OF MINNESOTA

Minnesota, on Tuesday, November 8, 2022, for the purpose of voting on the following question:

School District Question 1 Approval of School District Bond Issue

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a special election has been called and will be held in conjuction with the State General Election in and for Independent School District No. 891 (Canby Public School District), State of

	Yes	Shall the school board of Independent School District No. 891 (Canby Public School District) be authorized to issue its general obligation school building bonds in an amount not to exceed \$22,000,000 to provide funds for the acquisition and betterment of school sites and facilities, including the construction of secure entrances and accessibility improvements at the high school and elementary school; the construction and equipping of a gymnasium addition and locker rooms at the high school; HVAC upgrades at the high school; the construction and equipping of Career and Technical Education and art classrooms at the high school; track and field upgrades and site improvements, including the construction, installation, and equipping of an outdoor synthetic track, spectator seating area and press box; the conversion of the existing high school locker room and wrestling area into restrooms, a concession area and lobby; renovations and upgrades to the Family and Consumer Science classroom and the creation of flexible learning spaces at the high school; and site drainage improvements at the elementary school?
		BY VOTING "YES" ON THIS BALLOT QUESTION, YOU ARE VOTING FOR A PROPERTY TAX INCREASE.
The precincts and polling places and voting hours at those polling places for this special election shall be the		

Any eligible voter residing in the School District may vote at said election at the polling place designated for

A voter must be registered to vote to be eligible to vote in this election. An unregistered individual may register

same as those for the State General Election.

the precinct in which he or she resides.

Dated: August 1, 2022

to vote at the polling place on election day.

By order of the school board /s/ Brenda Full School District Clerk Independent School District No. 891 (Canby Public School District) State of Minnesota

10/25, 11/1, 2022